Valves & Controls
®
Tech Bulletin 496-19
PTFE Lined Butterfly Valves
CHEM-FLO SERIES
PTFE Lined Valves Designed for High Corrosion, High Purity
Model:

10" 250mm
12" 300mm
Ordering Example by Part Number
Wafer Ductile Iron Stainless 316 Stainless 316 PTFE Lever 4"
Model Body Disc Stem Seat Operator Size
25 - DI - SS - SS - T - L - 100
Performance / Design
Accurate and smooth machined
profile of SS disc edge requires
minimal deformation of the
resilient PTFE liner to achieve a
positive seal. The low deformation
results in low torque, less wear
of the seat liner, and increased
operational life.
Max-Seal Chem-Flo Series valves
are bidirectionally bubble tight.
Exploded View
Size 2"–24" Model 25 Model 26
4
4
1
8
11
4
6
7
10
9
13
7
6
3
2
5
12
12
Stem Guide
Containment Seal
Disc
Spring
Stem Guide Containment Seal Design
(910) 738-2866
(910) 739-1733
Print Date: 08/05/19
C: Bolt Circle Dia.
T: Thread Form
N: # of Bolts
C1: Bolt Circle Dia.
H1: Hole Dia.
4 Holes
Tech Bulletin 496-19